# 502875103 07/01/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2921700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY	06/18/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHAI S. COHEN	
Street Address:	2801 PARK CENTER DRIVE, APT. # A1612	
City:	ALEXANDRIA	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22302	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8480106

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.772.5800

**Email:** Weissman@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP

Address Line 1: 600 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE. N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER S. WEISSMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter S. Weissman/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AssignmentShaiCohen#page1.tif source=AssignmentShaiCohen#page2.tif

PATENT 502875103 REEL: 033221 FRAME: 0866

#### ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

This Assignment of Intellectual Property (this "Assignment"), effective as of January 31, 2014 (the "Effective Date") by and between The George Washington University a Congressionally Chartered Not-For-Profit Corporation, having its principal place of business at Rice Hall, Suite 601, 2121 I Street, NW, Washington, DC 20052 (the "Assignor") and Shai S. Cohen, an individual residing at 2801 Park Center Drive Apt # A1612, Alexandria VA 22302 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to a DUAL SUSPENSION SYSTEM, U.S. Patent No. 8,480,106 filed July 22, 2010, and provisional application no. 61/228,034, filed July 23, 2009, in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon (the "Assigned Intellectual Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. As of the Effective Date above, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign, grant, set over and deliver to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property, and in and to any and all reissues, reexaminations or extensions of the Assigned Intellectual Property, and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, free and clear of all Liens, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with (i) all causes of action (in law or equity) claims, demands and any other rights for, or arising from, any past or future infringement, of the Assigned Intellectual Property, and (ii) the right to sue for and collect any past and future damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives.
- 2. AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of the Assigned Intellectual Property, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the Effective Date first written above.

By: Oh. Chapanana Leo Chalupa Title: VP Rr Research

STATE OF

**COUNTY OF** 

On this // day of /une, 2014, personally before me came

Leo Chelipa and, known to me, and known to me to be the persons described in and who signed the annexed Assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that they executed the same.

Shelly Thus

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

My Commission Expires:



SHELLEY L. RICH NOTARY PUBLIC DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA My Commission Expires May 14, 2018

2

RECORDED: 07/01/2014